

Serial No. 06
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.A. No. 23 of 2024

Date of order: 22.07.2024

Jimmi Bordoloi vs State of Meghalaya

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Vaidyanathan, Chief Justice

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Appellant : Ms. T. Buam, Adv.

For the Respondent : Mr. K. Khan, AAG with
Mr. S. Sengupta, Addl.PP
MR. R. Gurung, GA

Learned counsel for the appellant submitted that she has not received a copy of the paper-book.

Registry is directed to hand over a copy of the paper-book to the appellant.

Post the matter for hearing on 21.08.2024.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(S. Vaidyanathan)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
22.07.2024
"Sylvana PS"