

Serial No. 07
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.A. No. 23 of 2024

Date of Order: 04.02.2026

Shri. Jimmi Bordoloi Vs. State of Meghalaya

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. E. Gurung, Adv. vice
Mr. M. Sharma, Legal Aid Counsel.
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S. Sengupta, Addl. PP.

List this matter on 18.02.2026.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
04.02.2026
"D. Nary, PS"